

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT 12 October 2022

INVESTOR WEBINAR PRESENTATION

EZZ Life Science Holdings Limited (**ASX: EZZ**) (**EZZ or the Company**), is pleased to announce its participation in the ShareCafe Small Cap "Hidden Gems" Webinar, to be held Friday, 14th of October 2022 from 12:30pm AEDT / 9:30am AWST.

Glenn Cross, Chairman, will provide an overview of the Company which is a genomic life science company with a mission to improve quality of life and human health.

This webinar can be viewed live via Zoom and will provide viewers the opportunity to hear from, and engage with, a range of ASX-listed leading micro/mid cap companies.

To access further details of the event and to register at no cost, please copy and paste the following link into your internet browser: https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/2816655271378/WN_XWJDwsN_RV6EgNrd1ZhxoQ

A recorded copy of the webinar will be made available following the event.

This announcement has been authorised by the Board of EZZ Life Science Holdings Limited.

-ENDS-

For further information, please contact:

Tess Sanders Lazarus Chief Publicist Invigorate PR

P 0432 978 174

- E <u>tess@invigorate.com.au</u>
- W invigorate.com.au

About EZZ Life Science Holdings Limited

EZZ Life Science Holding Limited (ASX:EZZ) is a genomic life science company with a mission to improve quality of life and human health. EZZ has a focus on research and development in gene technology to address four key human health challenges: genetic longevity, human papillomavirus (HPV), helicobacter pylori, and weight management. EZZ Life is passionate about investing in the future of consumer health through the development and distribution of high-quality health and wellness products including functional foods via an expansive range of distributor and stockist relationships and direct to consumers online across Australia, New Zealand, China and the rest of the world. www.ezzlife.com.au